Collie Club of Austin
AKC Sanctioned Agility Trial
Belton, TX
Judge: Tim Verreli, Watertown, TN

CLASSSCHEDULE

Friday, April 26, 2024

Ring 1
Combined FAST - 32 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 47 Entries
Premier Standard - 17 Entries
Open Standard - 5 Entries
Novice Standard - 3 Entries

Ring 2:
Time 2 Beat - 26 Entries
M aster/Excellent IWW - 51 Entries
Premier JIWW - 14 Entries
Open JWW - 4 Entries
Novice IWW - 4 Entries

Saturday, April 27, 2024

Ring 1
Combined FAST - 32 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 56 Entries
Premier Standard - 16 Entries
Open Standard - 6 Entries
Novice Standard - 4 Entries

Ring 2:
Time 2 Beat - 33 Entries
Master/Excellent JIWW - 58 Entries
Premier JIWW - 16 Entries
Open JWW -5 Entries
Novice IWW - 4 Entries

Sunday, April 28, 2024

Ring 1
Combined FAST - 37 Entries



CLASS SCHEDULE (cont.)

Sunday, April 28, 2024 (cont).

Ring 1 (cont.):
Master/Excellent Standard - 57 Entries
Open Standard - 4 Entries
Novice Standard - 3 Entries

Ring 2:
Time 2 Beat - 41 Entries
M aster/Excellent JIWW - 58 Entries
Open JWW - 3 Entries
Novice JIWW - 3 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTI VE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST M NUTE CHANGES.
There are 89 dogs entered in this event with 203 entries on Friday, 230 entries on
Sat urday, and 206 entries on Sunday for a total of 639 entries.

Perm ssi on has been granted by the American Kennel Club for holding of this event under
American Kennel Club rules and regul ations.
G na Dinardo, Secretary.
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Breed List Summary - Std/JWW

Novice Open M aster /Excellent
Herding Group
Australian Cattle Dog 0/0 0/0 2/2
Australian Shepherd 0/0 0/0 2/2
Bel gi an Mal i noi s 0/0 0/0 1/1
Bel gi an Sheepdog 0/0 0/0 3/3
Border Collie 0/0 1/1 11/ 12
Col I'i e (Rough) 1/1 0/0 0/0
Col l'i e (Snpot h) 0/0 0/0 0/0
Ger man Shepherd Dog 0/0 0/0 3/3
Penmbr oke Wl sh Cor gi 0/0 0/0 1/1
Pumi 0/0 0/0 /1
Pyrenean Shepherd 0/0 0/0 1/1
Shet | and Sheepdog 0/0 0/0 3/4
Hound Group
Basenj i 0/0 1/1 0/0
Beagl e 1/1 0/0 1/1
Non-Sporting Group
Keeshond 0/0 0/0 1/1
Poodl e (M ni ature) 0/0 1/1 0/0
Poodl e (Standard) 1/0 0/0 0/0
Other
Al'l - Aneri can 0/0 2/2 717
Sporting Group
Brittany 0/0 0/0 1/1
Cocker Spani el 0/0 0/0 3/3
Engl i sh Cocker Spani el 0/0 0/0 1/1
Engl i sh Springer Spani el 0/0 0/0 1/1
Ger man Shorthaired Pointer 0/0 0/0 1/1
CGol den Retriever 0/0 0/0 3/3
Labrador Retriever 0/1 1/1 1/0
Vi zsl a 0/0 0/0 1/1
Terrier Group
Anerican Staffordshire Terrier 0/0 0/0 1/1
Seal yham Terri er 0/0 0/0 1/1
Toy Group
Caval i er King Charles Spani el 1/1 0/0 1/1
Papi | | on 0/0 0/0 2/2
Poner ani an 0/0 0/0 1/1
Pug 0/0 0/0 /1



Breed List Summary - Std/JWW (cont.)

Novice Open M aster /Excellent
Working Group
Boxer 0/0 0/0 1/1
Dober man Pi nscher 1/1 0/0 6/ 6
G ant Schnauzer 0/0 0/0 1/1
Por t uguese Water Dog 0/0 0/0 1/1
Totals
5/5 6/ 6 65/ 66



Running Order List
Friday, April 26, 2024

Ring 1: Combined FAST

24"

24107
24105
24104
24103
24101

5 conpetitors
Fr ogg, All-American, Lisa Phillips
Jazzmyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert
Q, Giant Schnauzer, Ricky Penn
Skye , Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke
Qucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

20":

20206
20106
20103
20102
20701
20203
20205

7 conpetitors
Cormret , Doberman Pinscher, Sue Beckage
Gat or , Australian Cattle Dog, Tiffany Dornan
Leel oo, Border Callie, Elaine Smola
Ace, Border Collie, Diane Wood
Ti ni , Collie (Smooth), Roxane Jourdain
Levi , Belgian Malinais, Karol L. Woodward
Vi xen, Doberman Pinscher, Sue Beckage

16":

16603
16105
16102
16101
16212
16208
16201
16802
16601
16214
16215

11 conpetitors
Tri unmph, Golden Retriever, Mia Nieman
Apri | , Border Collie, LisaPhillips
Maddi e, Pyrenean Shepherd, Cindy Murray
Shyenne, Keeshond, Kimberly Smith
Addi e, Australian Cattle Dog, Debbie V ogel
Lucy , Golden Retriever, Janie Jury
Fl'y Grl ,Border Callie, Jane Berry
Tr ooper , All-American, Tamara Hinxman
Reason, Border Collie, Terri Boedeker
W nk! , Golden Retriever, Mia Nieman
Sage, Border Callie, Lisa Phillips

12":

12104
12101
12702
12205
12204
12203
12602

7 conpetitors
Moon, Beagle, Marilyn Buford
Mei  Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease
Qui ncey, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Tabor
Tenpe, Pyrenean Shepherd, Cindy Murray
Jazz , Giant Schnauzer, Ricky Penn
W shbone , All-American, Valerie Parkman
Aur i ga, All-American, Roxane Jourdain

8": 2 conpetitors
8204 Fancy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Morris
8104 | sl a, Papillon, Terese Martyn

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

20":

20206
20106
20202
20207
20204
20111
20110
20109
20104
20103

15 conpetitors
Comret , Doberman Pinscher, Sue Beckage
Gat or , Australian Cattle Dog, Tiffany Dornan
Shadow, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
Cal i , Doberman Pinscher, Lorry Minor
Sel ene , German Shepherd Dog, Wendy Zea
Dobson , Border Collie, Christie Bowers
Poppy , Border Collie, Michael Gully
Bel | e, All-American, Sharon Sams Chandler
Ti | |y, Border Collie, Kathy Quigley
Leel oo, Border Callie, Elaine Smola

20101
20102
20201
20205
20105

Edi e, German Shepherd Dog, Jackie Little
Ace, Border Collie, Diane Wood

Angel , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
Vi xen, Doberman Pinscher, Sue Beckage
Rona, All-American, Tiffany Dornan

24"

24107
24301
24105
24104
24103
24102
24101

7 conpetitors
Fr ogg, All-American, Lisa Phillips
N ka, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola
Jazzmyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert
Q, Giant Schnauzer, Ricky Penn
Skye , Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke
Spi rit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner
Qucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

16":

16212
16211
16208
16215
16207
16205
16204
16203
16202
16201
16104
16102
16101
16105

14 conpetitors
Addi e, Australian Cattle Dog, Debbie V ogel
M rri , All-American, Kathleen Blanton
Lucy , Golden Retriever, Janie Jury
Sage, Border Callie, Lisa Phillips
Ti ki , American Staffordshire Terrier, Sandy Schneider
Rery , Boxer, Jan Blevin
Kaper , Border Collie, Kathy Quigley
Li na, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang
Zi va, Border Collie, Elaine Smola
Fl'y G rl ,Border Callie, Jane Berry
Qui nn, Portuguese Water Dog, Christine Bach
Maddi e, Pyrenean Shepherd, Cindy Murray
Shyenne, Keeshond, Kimberly Smith
Apri | , Border Collie, LisaPhillips

12":
12203
12202
12201
12104
12103
12102
12101
8204

8 conpetitors
W shbone , All-American, Valerie Parkman
Ri ff , Australian Shepherd, Michelle Swartz
Danny , Shetland Sheepdog, Karol L. Woodward
Moon , Beagle, Marilyn Buford
Br odi e, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Tabor
Rey, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca
Mei  Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease
Fancy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Morris

8": 3 conpetitors

8201 Jour ney, Shetland Sheepdog, Karol L. Woodward
8104 | sl a, Papillon, Terese Martyn

8103 LSP, Sealyham Terrier, Sandy Schneider

Ring 1: Premier Standard

24": 3 conpetitors

24107 Frogg, All-American, Lisa Phillips

24104 Q, Giant Schnauzer, Ricky Penn

24101 Cucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

20": 6 conpetitors

20103 Leel oo, Border Collie, Elaine Smola
20110 Poppy, Border Collie, Michael Gully

20109 Bel | e, All-American, Sharon Sams Chandler



20104 Tilly, Border Collie, Kathy Quigley
20102 Ace, Border Collie, Diane Wood
20101 Edi e, German Shepherd Dog, Jackie Little

16": 4 conpetitors

16205 Reny, Boxer, Jan Blevin

16102 Maddi e, Pyrenean Shepherd, Cindy Murray
16215 Sage, Border Collie, LisaPhillips

16202 Zi va, Border Callie, Elaine Smola

12": 4 conpetitors

12203 W shbone, All-American, Vaerie Parkman
12102 Rey, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca
12101 Mei Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease

8201 Jour ney, Shetland Sheepdog, Karol L. Woodward

Ring 1: Open Standard

20": 1 conpetitor
20501 Desi , Labrador Retriever, Cathleen Caballero

16": 3 conpetitors

16602 Vaughn, All-American, Tere Gannaway
16601 Reason, Border Collie, Terri Boedeker
16501 Di zzy, Poodle (Miniature), Susan DeMar

12": 1 conpetitor
12602 Auri ga, All-American, Roxane Jourdain

Ring 1: Novice Standard

20": 1 conpetitor
20801 Chost , Doberman Pinscher, Solange Adams

16": 1 conpetitor
16801 Fi Fi , Collie (Rough), Courtney Ginn

8": 1 conpetitor

8701 Bougi e, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Morris

Ring 2: Time 2 Beat

24": 6 conpetitors

24301 Ni ka, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola
24105 Jazznyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert
24104 Q, Giant Schnauzer, Ricky Penn

24103 Skye, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke

24102 Spirit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner
24101 Cucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

20": 5 conpetitors

20203 Levi , Belgian Malinois, Karol L. Woodward
20104 Tilly, Border Collie, Kathy Quigley
20102 Ace, Border Collie, Diane Wood

20105 Rona, All-American, Tiffany Dornan
20111 Dobson, Border Collie, Christie Bowers

Friday (cont.)

16": 9 conpetitors

16803 Charl i e, Golden Retriever, Frederick Jury
16802 Trooper , All-American, Tamara Hinxman
16601 Reason, Border Collie, Terri Boedeker
16212 Addi e, Austraian Cattle Dog, Debbie Vogel
16205 Reny, Boxer, Jan Blevin

16202 Zi va, Border Callie, Elaine Smola

16201 Fly G rl ,Border Collie, Jane Berry

16104 Qui nn, Portuguese Water Dog, Christine Bach
16204 Kaper , Border Coallie, Kathy Quigley

12": 6 conpetitors

12602 Auri ga, All-American, Roxane Jourdain
12205 Tenpe, Pyrenean Shepherd, Cindy Murray
12104 Nbon, Beagle, Marilyn Buford

12102 Rey, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca
12101 Mei Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease

8201 Jour ney, Shetland Sheepdog, Karol L. Woodward

Ring 2: Master/Excellent IWW

20": 16 conpetitors

20106 Gat or , Australian Cattle Dog, Tiffany Dornan
20202 Shadow, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
20203 Levi , Belgian Malinois, Karol L. Woodward
20206 Conet , Doberman Pinscher, Sue Beckage
20207 Cal i , Doberman Pinscher, Lorry Minor
20204 Sel ene, German Shepherd Dog, Wendy Zea
20110 Poppy, Border Collie, Michael Gully

20109 Bel | e, All-American, Sharon Sams Chandler
20104 Tilly, Border Collie, Kathy Quigley

20103 Leel oo, Border Collie, Elaine Smola

20201 Angel , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
20102 Ace, Border Collie, Diane Wood

20101 Edi e, German Shepherd Dog, Jackie Little
20205 Vi xen, Doberman Pinscher, Sue Beckage
20105 Rona, All-American, Tiffany Dornan

20111 Dobson, Border Collie, Christie Bowers

24": 7 conpetitors

24301 Ni ka, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola
24105 Jazznyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert
24104 Q, Giant Schnauzer, Ricky Penn

24103 Skye, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke

24102 Spirit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner
24107 Frogg, All-American, Lisa Phillips

24101 Cucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

16": 16 conpetitors

16215 Sage, Border Collie, LisaPhillips

16602 Vaughn, All-American, Tere Gannaway
16213 Jet , Border Collie, Michael Gully

16212 Addi e, Austraian Cattle Dog, Debbie Vogel
16211 Mrri , All-American, Kathleen Blanton
16208 Lucy, Golden Retriever, Janie Jury

16207 Ti ki , American Staffordshire Terrier, Sandy Schneider

16205 Reny, Boxer, Jan Blevin



Friday (cont.)

16204 Kaper , Border Collie, Kathy Quigley 16501 Di zzy, Poodle (Miniature), Susan DeMar
16203 Li na, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang

16202 Zi va, Border Callie, Elaine Smola 12": 1 conpetitor

16201 Fly G rl ,Border Collie, Jane Berry 12602 Auri ga, All-American, Roxane Jourdain

16104 Qui nn, Portuguese Water Dog, Christine Bach
16102 Maddi e, Pyrenean Shepherd, Cindy Murray
16101 Shyenne, Keeshond, Kimberly Smith

16105 Apri | , Border Callie, LisaPhillips

Ring 2: Novice JWW

24": 1 conpetitor

12": 9 conpetitors 24302 Kal | i e, Labrador Retriever, Cathleen Caballero

12702 Qui ncey, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Tabor ]

12203 W shbone, All-American, Vaerie Parkman 20": 1 conpetitor !

12202 Riff , Australian Shepherd, Michelle Swartz 20801 Ghost , Doberman Pinscher, Solange Adams
12201 Danny, Shetland Sheepdog, Karol L. Woodward ]

12104 Moon, Beagle, Marilyn Buford 16%: 1 (.:or.Tpet ! t or )

12102 Rey, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca 16801 Fi Fi , Collie (Rough), Courtney Ginn
12101 Mei Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease

8204 Fancy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Morris 8" 1 CO”Pet i tor o ) )
12103 Brodi e, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Tabor 8701 Bougi e, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Morris

8": 3 conpetitors

8201 Jour ney, Shetland Sheepdog, Karol L. Woodward
8104 | sl a, Papillon, Terese Martyn

8103 LSP, Sealyham Terrier, Sandy Schneider

Ring 2: Premier JWW

24": 3 conpetitors

24104 Q, Giant Schnauzer, Ricky Penn

24107 Frogg, All-American, Lisa Phillips

24101 Cucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

20": 6 conpetitors

20204 Sel ene, German Shepherd Dog, Wendy Zea
20110 Poppy, Border Collie, Michael Gully

20109 Bel | e, All-American, Sharon Sams Chandler
20104 Tilly, Border Collie, Kathy Quigley
20103 Leel oo, Border Collie, Elaine Smola
20102 Ace, Border Collie, Diane Wood

16": 2 conpetitors
16102 Maddi e, Pyrenean Shepherd, Cindy Murray
16215 Sage, Border Collie, LisaPhillips

12": 3 conpetitors

12203 W shbone, All-American, Vaerie Parkman
12101 Mei Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease

12205 Tenpe, Pyrenean Shepherd, Cindy Murray

Ring 2: Open JWW

20": 1 conpetitor
20501 Desi , Labrador Retriever, Cathleen Caballero

16": 2 conpetitors
16601 Reason, Border Collie, Terri Boedeker



Running Order List
Saturday, April 27, 2024

Ring 1: Combined FAST 20104
20103
24": 5 conpetitors 20201
24106 Nitr o, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jordan Armstrong 20102
24105 Jazznyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert 20101
24104 Q, Giant Schnauzer, Ricky Penn 20105
24103 Skye, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke
24101 Cucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle 24":
24107
20": 6 conpetitors 24301
20106 Gat or , Australian Cattle Dog, Tiffany Dornan 24106
20112 Veri , Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix 24105
20103 Leel oo, Border Callie, Elaine Smola 24104
20102 Ace, Border Collie, Diane Wood 24103
20701 Ti ni , Collie (Smooth), Roxane Jourdain 24102
20203 Levi , Belgian Malinois, Karol L. Woodward 24101
16": 11 conpetitors 16":
16603 Tri unph, Golden Retriever, Mia Nieman 16215
16101 Shyenne, Keeshond, Kimberly Smith 16301
16210 Ruby , All-American, Stephanie Pollard 16212
16208 Lucy, Golden Retriever, Janie Jury 16210
16206 Scout , Labrador Retriever, Denise Carlson 16208
16205 Reny , Boxer, Jan Blevin 16207
16201 Fly G rl ,Border Collie, Jane Berry 16103
16203 Li na, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang 16206
16802 Trooper , All-American, Tamara Hinxman 16205
16601 Reason, Border Collie, Terri Boedeker 16204
16214 W nk! , Golden Retriever, MiaNieman 16203
16202
12": 8 conpetitors 16201
12106 CGust er , Pug, Steven Martin 16101
12104 Nbon, Beagle, Marilyn Buford 16105
12102 Rey, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca
12101 Mei Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease 12":
12702 Qui ncey, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Tabor 12206
12701 Darl a, Beagle, Ann Wolf 12203
12204 Jazz, Giant Schnauzer, Ricky Penn 12202
12602 Auri ga, All-American, Roxane Jourdain 12201
12106
8": 2 conpetitors 12104
8204 Fancy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Morris 12103
8104 | sl a, Papillon, Terese Martyn 12102
12105
12101
Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard 8204
20": 16 conpetitors 8":
20202 Shadow, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle 8202
20106 Gat or , Australian Cattle Dog, Tiffany Dornan 8201
20207 Cal i , Doberman Pinscher, Lorry Minor 8104
20205 Vi xen, Doberman Pinscher, Sue Beckage 8103
20204 Sel ene, German Shepherd Dog, Wendy Zea 8102
20111 Dobson, Border Collie, Christie Bowers 8101
20109 Bel | e, All-American, Sharon Sams Chandler
20108 Hurri cane , Golden Retriever, Shari Degan
20112 Veri , Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix
20107 Dai sy, Golden Retriever, Audrey Timkovich

Ti | Iy, Border Collie, Kathy Quigley

Leel oo, Border Collie, Elaine Smola
Angel , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
Ace, Border Collie, Diane Wood

Edi e, German Shepherd Dog, Jackie Little
Rona, All-American, Tiffany Dornan

8 conpetitors

Fr ogg, All-American, Lisa Phillips

Ni ka, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola

Ni t r o, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jordan Armstrong
Jazzmyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert

Q, Giant Schnauzer, Ricky Penn

Skye , Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke

Spi rit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner

Qucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

15 conpetitors

Sage, Border Callie, Lisa Phillips

Sven, Brittany, Sandra Schrank

Addi e, Australian Cattle Dog, Debbie V ogel
Ruby , All-American, Stephanie Pollard

Lucy , Golden Retriever, Janie Jury

Ti ki , American Staffordshire Terrier, Sandy Schneider
Loui e, Cocker Spaniel, Katie Sharp

Scout , Labrador Retriever, Denise Carlson
Rery , Boxer, Jan Blevin

Kaper , Border Collie, Kathy Quigley

Li na, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang
Zi va, Border Collie, Elaine Smola

Fl'y G rl ,Border Callie, Jane Berry
Shyenne, Keeshond, Kimberly Smith

Apri | , Border Collie, LisaPhillips

11 conpetitors

Megat r on, English Cocker Spaniel, Vonda Spinks
W shbone , All-American, Valerie Parkman

Ri ff , Australian Shepherd, Michelle Swartz
Danny , Shetland Sheepdog, Karol L. Woodward
Gust er , Pug, Steven Martin

Moon, Beagle, Marilyn Buford

Br odi e, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Tabor

Rey, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca

A | i e, Cocker Spaniel, Katie Sharp

Mei  Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease

Fancy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Morris

6 conpetitors

Chi p, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Patricia Dean
Jour ney, Shetland Sheepdog, Karol L. Woodward
I sl a, Papillon, Terese Martyn

LSP, Sealyham Terrier, Sandy Schneider

Li I'l'y, Papillon, Carole Cribbs

Tommy , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jane Adams



Ring 1: Premier Standard

24": 4 conpetitors

24107 Frogg, All-American, Lisa Phillips

24106 Nitr o, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jordan Armstrong
24104 Q, Giant Schnauzer, Ricky Penn

24101 Cucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

20": 4 conpetitors

20103 Leel oo, Border Callie, Elaine Smola
20112 Veri , Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix
20109 Bel | e, All-American, Sharon Sams Chandler
20102 Ace, Border Collie, Diane Wood

16": 4 conpetitors

16103 Loui e, Cocker Spaniel, Katie Sharp

16212 Addi e, Austraian Cattle Dog, Debbie Vogel
16215 Sage, Border Collie, LisaPhillips

16202 Zi va, Border Callie, Elaine Smola

12": 4 conpetitors
12203 W shbone, All-American, Vaerie Parkman
12101 Mei Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease

8201 Jour ney, Shetland Sheepdog, Karol L. Woodward
12105 A i e, Cocker Spaniel, Katie Sharp

Ring 1: Open Standard

20": 1 conpetitor
20501 Desi , Labrador Retriever, Cathleen Caballero

16": 3 conpetitors

16602 Vaughn, All-American, Tere Gannaway
16601 Reason, Border Collie, Terri Boedeker
16501 Di zzy, Poodle (Miniature), Susan DeMar

12": 2 conpetitors
12602 Auri ga, All-American, Roxane Jourdain
12601 Sassy, Basenji, Denise Vertrees

Ring 1: Novice Standard

24": 1 conpetitor
24901 Brewer , Poodle (Standard), Hayley Walden

16": 1 conpetitor
16801 Fi Fi , Collie (Rough), Courtney Ginn

12": 1 conpetitor
12701 Darl a, Beagle, Ann Wolf

8": 1 conpetitor
8701 Bougi e, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Morris

Saturday (cont.)

Ring 2: Time 2 Beat

24"

24107
24301
24105
24104
24102
24101

6 conpetitors
Fr ogg, All-American, Lisa Phillips
Ni ka, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola
Jazzmyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert
Q, Giant Schnauzer, Ricky Penn
Spi rit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner
Qucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

20":

20203
20104
20205
20108
20112
20107
20102
20101
20105
20111

10 conpetitors
Levi , Belgian Malinais, Karol L. Woodward
Ti | Iy, Border Collie, Kathy Quigley
Vi xen, Doberman Pinscher, Sue Beckage
Hur ri cane , Golden Retriever, Shari Degan
Veri , Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix
Dai sy, Golden Retriever, Audrey Timkovich
Ace, Border Collie, Diane Wood
Edi e, German Shepherd Dog, Jackie Little
Rona, All-American, Tiffany Dornan
Dobson, Border Collie, Christie Bowers

16":

16215
16802
16301
16210
16206
16204
16202
16201
16601
16105

10 conpetitors
Sage, Border Callie, Lisa Phillips
Tr ooper , All-American, Tamara Hinxman
Sven, Brittany, Sandra Schrank
Ruby , All-American, Stephanie Pollard
Scout , Labrador Retriever, Denise Carlson
Kaper , Border Collie, Kathy Quigley
Zi va, Border Collie, Elaine Smola
Fl'y G rl ,Border Callie, Jane Berry
Reason, Border Collie, Terri Boedeker
Apri | , Border Collie, LisaPhillips

12":
12701
12602
12203
12106
12104
12101
8201

7 conpetitors
Dar | a, Beagle, Ann Wolf
Aur i ga, All-American, Roxane Jourdain
W shbone , All-American, Valerie Parkman
Gust er , Pug, Steven Martin
Moon , Beagle, Marilyn Buford
Mei  Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease
Jour ney, Shetland Sheepdog, Karol L. Woodward

Ring 2: Master/Excellent IWW

20":

20106
20202
20203
20205
20204
20109
20108
20112
20207
20107
20104

17 conpetitors
Gat or , Australian Cattle Dog, Tiffany Dornan
Shadow, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
Levi , Belgian Malinais, Karol L. Woodward
Vi xen, Doberman Pinscher, Sue Beckage
Sel ene , German Shepherd Dog, Wendy Zea
Bel | e, All-American, Sharon Sams Chandler
Hur ri cane , Golden Retriever, Shari Degan
Veri , Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix
Cal i , Doberman Pinscher, Lorry Minor
Dai sy, Golden Retriever, Audrey Timkovich
Ti | |y, Border Collie, Kathy Quigley



Saturday (cont.)

20103 Leel oo, Border Collie, Elaine Smola Ring 2: Premier JWW

20102 Ace, Border Collie, Diane Wood

20201 Angel , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle 24": 4 conpetitors

20101 Edi e, German Shepherd Dog, Jackie Little 24107 Frogg, All-American, Lisa Phillips

20105 Rona, All-American, _Tiffan)_/ E?ornan 24106 Nitro, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jordan Armstrong
20111 Dobson, Border Collie, Christie Bowers 24104 Q, Giant Schnauzer, Ricky Penn

] 24101 cCucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
24": 8 conpetitors

24107 Frogg, All-American, Lisa Phillips 20": 5 conpetitors

24301 N ka, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola 20112 Veri , Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix
24106 Nitr o, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jordan Armstrong 20204 Sel ene , German Shepherd Dog, Wendy Zea
24105 Jazznyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert 20109 Bel | e, All-American, Sharon Sams Chandler
24104 Q Giant Schnauzer, Ricky Penn 20103 Leel oo, Border Callie, Elaine Smola
24103 Skye, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke 20102 Ace, Border Collie, Diane Wood

24102 Spirit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner

24101 Cucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle 16": 4 conpetitors

16103 Loui e, Cocker Spaniel, Katie Sharp

16”: 15 conmpetitors 16212 Addi e, Austrdian Cattle Dog, Debbie Vogel
16215 Sage, Border Collie, LisaPhillips 16205 Reny , Boxer, Jan Blevin

16301 Sve.n ' Brittany,_SandraSchrank ) 16215 Sage, Border Collie, LisaPhillips
16212 Addi e, Austraian Cattle Dog, Debbie Vogel
16210 Ruby, All-American, Stephanie Pollard 12": 3 conpetitors

16602 Vaughn, All-American, Tere Gannaway 12203 W shbone, All-American, Vaerie Parkman

16208 Lucy, Golden Retriever, Janie Jury 12102 Rey, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca
16103 Loui e, Cocker Spaniel, Katie Sharp 12105 O |i e, Cocker Spaniel, Katie Sharp
16207 Ti ki , American Staffordshire Terrier, Sandy Schneider

16205 Reny, Boxer, Jan Blevin

16204 Kaper , Border Collie, Kathy Quigley Ring 2: Open JWW
16203 Li na, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang
16202 Zi va, Border Callie, Elaine Smola 20": 1 conpetitor
16201 Fly G rl ,Border Collie, Jane Berry 20501 Desi , Labrador Retriever, Cathleen Caballero
16101 Shyenne, Keeshond, Kimberly Smith
16105 April , Border Callie, LisaPhillips 16": 2 conpetitors

16501 Di zzy, Poodle (Miniature), Susan DeMar
12": 12 conpetitors 16601 Reason, Border Collie, Terri Boedeker
12702 Qui ncey, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Tabor
12206 Megat r on, English Cocker Spaniel, Vonda Spinks 12": 2 conpetitors
12203 W shbone, All-American, Vaerie Parkman 12602 Auri ga, All-American, Roxane Jourdain
12202 Ri ff , Australian Shepherd, Michelle Swartz 12601 Sassy, Basenji, Denise Vertrees

12201 Danny, Shetland Sheepdog, Karol L. Woodward
12106 Cust er , Pug, Steven Martin

12105 d i e, Cocker Spaniel, Katie Sharp

12104 Nbon, Beagle, Marilyn Buford

Ring 2: Novice JWW

12102 Rey, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca 24": 1 CO”Pet itor )
12101 Mei Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease 24302 Kal | i e, Labrador Retriever, Cathleen Caballero
12103 Brodi e, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Tabor . ]

8204 Fancy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Morris 16": 1 conpetitor

16801 Fi Fi , Collie (Rough), Courtney Ginn
8": 6 conpetitors

8202 Chi p, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Patricia Dean 12": 1 conpetitor

8201 Jour ney, Shetland Sheepdog, Karol L. Woodward 12701 Darl a, Beagle, Ann Wolf

8104 | sl a, Papillon, Terese Martyn ]

8103 LSP, Sealyham Terrier, Sandy Schneider 8%: 1 competitor _ ,
8102 Lilly, Papillon, Carole Cribbs 8701 Bougi e, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Morris

8101 Tommy , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jane Adams
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Running Order List
Sunday, April 28, 2024

Ring 1: Combined FAST

24"

24101
24103
24104
24105

20":

20112
20203
20102
20103
20106
20702
20108
20109
20701

16":

16214
16101
16201
16103
16205
16206
16208
16210
16212
16601
16209
16802
16701
16603

12":

12203
12204
12602
12101
12102
12105
12104
12702
12701

8":
8204

4 conpetitors
Qucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
Skye , Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke
Q, Giant Schnauzer, Ricky Penn
Jazzmyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert

9 conpetitors
Veri , Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix
Levi , Belgian Malinais, Karol L. Woodward
Ace, Border Collie, Diane Wood
Leel oo, Border Callie, Elaine Smola
Gat or , Australian Cattle Dog, Tiffany Dornan
Dex, Australian Shepherd, Joni Milliron
Hur ri cane , Golden Retriever, Shari Degan
Bel | e, All-American, Sharon Sams Chandler
Ti ni , Collie (Smooth), Roxane Jourdain

14 conpetitors
W nk! , Golden Retriever, Mia Nieman
Shyenne, Keeshond, Kimberly Smith
Fl'y G rl ,Border Callie, Jane Berry
Loui e, Cocker Spaniel, Katie Sharp
Rery , Boxer, Jan Blevin
Scout , Labrador Retriever, Denise Carlson
Lucy , Golden Retriever, Janie Jury
Ruby , All-American, Stephanie Pollard
Addi e, Australian Cattle Dog, Debbie V ogel
Reason, Border Collie, Terri Boedeker
Eevee, Australian Shepherd, Joni Milliron
Tr ooper , All-American, Tamara Hinxman
Val kyri e, Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix
Tri unph, Golden Retriever, Mia Nieman

9 conpetitors
W shbone , All-American, Valerie Parkman
Jazz , Giant Schnauzer, Ricky Penn
Aur i ga, All-American, Roxane Jourdain
Mei  Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease
Rey, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca
A |li e, Cocker Spaniel, Katie Sharp
Moon, Beagle, Marilyn Buford
Qui ncey, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Tabor
Dar | a, Beagle, Ann Wolf

1 conpetitor
Fancy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Morris

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

20":

20106
20203
20202
20208
20207

17 conpetitors
Gat or , Australian Cattle Dog, Tiffany Dornan
Levi , Belgian Malinais, Karol L. Woodward
Shadow, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
Dewey Dog , Vizda, Carter Forbes
Cal i , Doberman Pinscher, Lorry Minor
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20205 Vi xen, Doberman Pinscher, Sue Beckage
20112 Veri , Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix
20109 Bel | e, All-American, Sharon Sams Chandler
20108 Hurri cane , Golden Retriever, Shari Degan
20107 Dai sy, Golden Retriever, Audrey Timkovich
20104 Tilly, Border Collie, Kathy Quigley
20103 Leel oo, Border Collie, Elaine Smola
20102 Ace, Border Collie, Diane Wood

20201 Angel , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
20101 Edi e, German Shepherd Dog, Jackie Little
20105 Rona, All-American, Tiffany Dornan

20111 Dobson, Border Collie, Christie Bowers

24": 7 conpetitors

24102 Spirit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner
24301 Ni ka, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola
24107 Frogg, All-American, Lisa Phillips

24105 Jazznyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert
24104 Q, Giant Schnauzer, Ricky Penn

24103 Skye, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke

24101 Cucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

16": 17 conpetitors

16215 Sage, Border Collie, LisaPhillips

16301 Sven, Brittany, Sandra Schrank

16212 Addi e, Austraian Cattle Dog, Debbie Vogel
16211 M rri , All-American, Kathleen Blanton
16210 Ruby, All-American, Stephanie Pollard
16209 Eevee, Austraian Shepherd, Joni Milliron
16208 Lucy, Golden Retriever, Janie Jury

16207 Ti ki , American Staffordshire Terrier, Sandy Schneider

16103 Loui e, Cocker Spaniel, Katie Sharp

16206 Scout , Labrador Retriever, Denise Carlson
16205 Reny, Boxer, Jan Blevin

16203 Li na, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang
16202 Zi va, Border Callie, Elaine Smola

16201 Fly G rl ,Border Collie, Jane Berry

16104 Qui nn, Portuguese Water Dog, Christine Bach
16105 Apri | , Border Callie, LisaPhillips

16101 Shyenne, Keeshond, Kimberly Smith

12": 9 conpetitors
12203 W shbone, All-American, Vaerie Parkman
12202 Ri ff , Australian Shepherd, Michelle Swartz
12201 Danny, Shetland Sheepdog, Karol L. Woodward
12105 d i e, Cocker Spaniel, Katie Sharp
12104 Nbon, Beagle, Marilyn Buford
12103 Brodi e, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Tabor
12102 Rey, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca
12101 Mei Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease
8204 Fancy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Morris

8": 6 conpetitors

8203 M schi ef , All-American, Debbie Vogel

8202 Chi p, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Patricia Dean
8201 Jour ney, Shetland Sheepdog, Karol L. Woodward
8103 LSP, Sealyham Terrier, Sandy Schneider

8102 Lilly, Papillon, Carole Cribbs



8101

4" :
4201

Tommy , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jane Adams

1 conpetitor
Zoe, Pomeranian, Fel Wihardjo

Ring 1: Open Standard

16":
16602
16601

12":
12602
12601

2 conpetitors
Vaughn, All-American, Tere Gannaway
Reason, Border Collie, Terri Boedeker

2 conpetitors
Aur i ga, All-American, Roxane Jourdain
Sassy, Basenji, Denise Vertrees

Ring 1: Novice Standard

16":
16801

12":
12701

8":

8701 Bougi e, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Morris

1 conpetitor
Fi Fi , Collie (Rough), Courtney Ginn

1 conpetitor
Dar | a, Beagle, Ann Wolf

1 conpetitor

Ring 2: Time 2 Beat

24"

24301
24107
24105
24104
24101

20":

20112
20702
20205
20111
20109
20107
20105
20104
20103
20102
20101

16":

16215
16803
16802
16601
16301
16212
16103

5 conpetitors
N ka, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola
Fr ogg, All-American, Lisa Phillips
Jazzmyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert
Q, Giant Schnauzer, Ricky Penn
Qucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

11 conpetitors
Veri , Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix
Dex, Australian Shepherd, Joni Milliron
Vi xen, Doberman Pinscher, Sue Beckage
Dobson, Border Collie, Christie Bowers
Bel | e, All-American, Sharon Sams Chandler
Dai sy, Golden Retriever, Audrey Timkovich
Rona, All-American, Tiffany Dornan
Ti | |y, Border Collie, Kathy Quigley
Leel oo, Border Callie, Elaine Smola
Ace, Border Collie, Diane Wood
Edi e, German Shepherd Dog, Jackie Little

16 conpetitors
Sage, Border Callie, Lisa Phillips
Charl i e, Golden Retriever, Frederick Jury
Tr ooper , All-American, Tamara Hinxman
Reason, Border Collie, Terri Boedeker
Sven, Brittany, Sandra Schrank
Addi e, Australian Cattle Dog, Debbie V ogel
Loui e, Cocker Spaniel, Katie Sharp

Sunday (cont.)
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16210
16206
16205
16203
16701
16201
16104
16202
16105

12":
12701
12602
12203
12104
12102
12105
12101
8201

8":
8203

Ruby , All-American, Stephanie Pollard

Scout , Labrador Retriever, Denise Carlson
Rery , Boxer, Jan Blevin

Li na, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang
Val kyri e, Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix
Fl'y Grl ,Border Callie, Jane Berry

Qui nn, Portuguese Water Dog, Christine Bach
Zi va, Border Collie, Elaine Smola

Apri | , Border Collie, LisaPhillips

8 conpetitors
Dar | a, Beagle, Ann Wolf
Aur i ga, All-American, Roxane Jourdain
W shbone , All-American, Valerie Parkman
Moon, Beagle, Marilyn Buford
Rey, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca
A | i e, Cocker Spaniel, Katie Sharp
Mei  Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease
Jour ney , Shetland Sheepdog, Karol L. Woodward

1 conpetitor
M schi ef , All-American, Debbie Vogel

Ring 2: Master/Excellent IWW

20":

20106
20202
20203
20207
20205
20109
20208
20112
20108
20107
20104
20201
20103
20102
20101
20105
20111

24"

24102
24107
24301
24105
24104
24103
24101

16":

16215
16602
16301

17 conpetitors
Gat or , Australian Cattle Dog, Tiffany Dornan
Shadow, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
Levi , Belgian Malinais, Karol L. Woodward
Cal i , Doberman Pinscher, Lorry Minor
Vi xen, Doberman Pinscher, Sue Beckage
Bel | e, All-American, Sharon Sams Chandler
Dewey Dog , Vizsa, Carter Forbes
Veri , Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix
Hur ri cane , Golden Retriever, Shari Degan
Dai sy, Golden Retriever, Audrey Timkovich
Ti | |y, Border Collie, Kathy Quigley
Angel , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
Leel oo, Border Callie, Elaine Smola
Ace, Border Collie, Diane Wood
Edi e, German Shepherd Dog, Jackie Little
Rona, All-American, Tiffany Dornan
Dobson, Border Collie, Christie Bowers

7 conmpetitors
Spi rit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner
Fr ogg, All-American, Lisa Phillips
N ka, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola
Jazzmyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert
Q, Giant Schnauzer, Ricky Penn
Skye , Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke
Qucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

17 conpetitors
Sage, Border Callie, Lisa Phillips
Vaughn, All-American, Tere Gannaway
Sven, Brittany, Sandra Schrank



Sunday (cont.)

16212 Addi e, Austraian Cattle Dog, Debbie Vogel
16211 M rri , All-American, Kathleen Blanton
16210 Ruby, All-American, Stephanie Pollard
16209 Eevee, Austraian Shepherd, Joni Milliron
16208 Lucy, Golden Retriever, Janie Jury

16207 Ti ki , American Staffordshire Terrier, Sandy Schneider
16205 Reny, Boxer, Jan Blevin

16103 Loui e, Cocker Spaniel, Katie Sharp

16203 Li na, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang
16202 Zi va, Border Callie, Elaine Smola

16201 Fly G rl ,Border Collie, Jane Berry

16104 Qui nn, Portuguese Water Dog, Christine Bach
16101 Shyenne, Keeshond, Kimberly Smith

16105 April , Border Callie, LisaPhillips

12": 10 conpetitors
12702 Qui ncey, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Tabor
12203 W shbone, All-American, Vaerie Parkman
12202 Ri ff , Australian Shepherd, Michelle Swartz
12201 Danny, Shetland Sheepdog, Karol L. Woodward
12105 A i e, Cocker Spaniel, Katie Sharp
12104 WNbon, Beagle, Marilyn Buford
12102 Rey, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca
12101 Mei Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease

8204 Fancy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Morris
12103 Brodi e, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Tabor

8": 6 conpetitors

8203 M schi ef , All-American, Debbie VVogel

8202 Chi p, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Patricia Dean
8201 Jour ney, Shetland Sheepdog, Karol L. Woodward
8103 LSP, Sealyham Terrier, Sandy Schneider

8102 Lilly, Papillon, Carole Cribbs

8101 Tommy , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jane Adams

4": 1 conpetitor
4201 Zoe, Pomeranian, Fei Wihardjo

Ring 2: Open JWW

16": 1 conpetitor
16601 Reason, Border Collie, Terri Boedeker

12": 2 conpetitors

12602 Auri ga, All-American, Roxane Jourdain
12601 Sassy, Basenji, Denise Vertrees

Ring 2: Novice JWW

16": 1 conpetitor
16801 Fi Fi , Collie (Rough), Courtney Ginn

12": 1 conpetitor
12701 Darl a, Beagle, Ann Wolf

8": 1 conpetitor
8701 Bougi e, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Morris
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